
2005 MSHSL Section 1AA Championships Boys Varsity 5000m 
Brooktree Golf Course, Owatonna   Oct. 27, 2005    60 and sunny 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS       AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Lakeville North         54   2   4   5   7  36  49  61  16:14   1:31 
  2 Northfield             110   6  15  23  26  40  53  73  16:47   1:07 
 3* Winona                 121   1  16  31  35  38  41  62  16:43   1:40 
 4* Mayo                   121  10  20  22  27  42  89  96  16:52   1:01 
  5 Faribault              128  11  14  19  39  45  79  81  16:50   0:56 
  6 Lakeville South        140   3  18  29  32  58  68  71  16:51   1:39 
  7 Owatonna               196  24  30  43  44  55  70  86  17:13   0:33 
  8 John Marshall          206  17  28  48  54  59  65  69  17:13   0:59 
  9 Red Wing               228   8  47  50  51  72  83  87  17:16   1:43 
 10 ZumbrotaMazeppaKenyon  263   9  21  37  90 106 107 111  17:39   3:17 
 11 Hastings               278  13  34  75  76  80  88  92  17:33   1:41 
 12 Farmington             314  46  52  56  78  82  95 101  17:42   0:49 
 13 Albert Lea             315  25  33  64  91 102 108 110  17:50   1:58 
 14 Dover EyotaSt Charles  342  12  60  74  93 103 104 109  17:57   2:42 
 15 Century                348  57  63  67  77  84  99 100  17:52   0:38 
 16 Austin                 440  66  85  94  97  98 105      18:23   0:48 
 
1. Lakeville North 
    2  Tim Bruhn, 12              15:40   
    4  Tyler King, 10             15:58   
    5  Ben Plankis, 12            16:08   
    7  Jeff Lombardo, 12          16:12   
   36  Joe McCrary, 12            17:10   
   49  Todd Mitchell, 12          17:24   
   61  Mac Enderson, 8            17:36   
Total Time = 1:21:06     Total Places = 54 
 
2. Northfield 
    6  Sam Lane, 12               16:09   
   15  Sam Betterly, 11           16:33   
   23  Jacob Womeldorff, 11       16:57   
   26  Ben Cooper, 12             16:59   
   40  Benton Kodet, 11           17:15   
   53  Dan Varley, 12             17:27   
   73  Jacob Ramsay, 10           17:57   
Total Time = 1:23:51     Total Places = 110 
 
3*. Winona 
    1  Elliott Heath, 11          15:33   
   16  Scott Olberding, 12        16:33   
   31  Mitch Weegman, 11          17:05   
   35  Jon-Michael Brandt, 8      17:10   
   38  Jakob Dornfeld, 11         17:12   
   41  Erik Blomsness, 10         17:17   
   62  Mike Bestul, 12            17:37   
Total Time = 1:23:32     Total Places = 121 
 
4*. Mayo 
   10  Peter Hoffman, 12          16:17   
   20  Guhad Roble, 8             16:51   
   22  Mohamed Farah, 11          16:56   
   27  Modizzle Farah, 11         17:00   
   42  Josh Erwin, 12             17:18   
   89  Clay Thomas, 9             18:23   
   96  Jeff Schuler, 12           18:36   
Total Time = 1:24:19     Total Places = 121 
 
5. Faribault 
   11  Sam Schmidt, 12            16:24   
   14  Mo Ali, 12                 16:29   
   19  Dan McAlpine, 10           16:43   
   39  Brad Peters, 12            17:14   
   45  Kurt Prieve, 11            17:19   
   79  Max Thyen, 11              18:08   
   81  Trevor Wegner, 10          18:10   
Total Time = 1:24:08     Total Places = 128 
 
6. Lakeville South 
    3  Paul Hilsen, 11            15:56   
   18  Kevin Ragborg, 11          16:40   
   29  Jordan Gilmore, 9          17:01   
   32  Matt Volz, 11              17:05   
   58  Hans Nygren, 10            17:35   
   68  Stu Lomardo, 9             17:52   
   71  Jimmy Bakes, 11            17:54   
Total Time = 1:24:14     Total Places = 140 

7. Owatonna 
   24  Jacob Bastyr, 9            16:57   
   30  Dylan Hauer, 11            17:04   
   43  Chris Hassing, 10          17:18   
   44  Cody Hauer, 11             17:19   
   55  Andrew Boeddeker, 12       17:29   
   70  Lucas Robinson, 12         17:54   
   86  Josh Smith, 12             18:16   
Total Time = 1:26:05     Total Places = 196 
 
8. John Marshall 
   17  Sean Suter, 12             16:37   
   28  Tanner Prestegard, 12      17:00   
   48  Kyle Ward, 10              17:23   
   54  Tim Johnson, 12            17:28   
   59  Hussein Hassan, 12         17:35   
   65  Craig Rerneson, 10         17:42   
   69  Robby McGuire, 10          17:52   
Total Time = 1:26:01     Total Places = 206 
 
9. Red Wing 
    8  Richie Mark, 11            16:13   
   47  Steve Mark, 11             17:22   
   50  Ben Riley, 11              17:26   
   51  Alex Nelson, 9             17:26   
   72  Mike Bang, 11              17:55   
   83  Matt Riley, 9              18:11   
   87  Andy Schultz, 12           18:20   
Total Time = 1:26:19     Total Places = 228 
 
10. ZumbrotaMazeppaKenyon 
    9  Kyle Buck, 11              16:14   
   21  Andy Wendroth, 11          16:56   
   37  Travis Beniak, 10          17:11   
   90  Jeff Allen, 12             18:24   
  106  Jake Losen, 9              19:30   
  107  Logan Langley, 9           19:31   
  111  Jacob Sheets, 12           20:47   
Total Time = 1:28:14     Total Places = 263 
 
11. Hastings 
   13  Nick Zeien, 12             16:29   
   34  Alex Zeien, 10             17:09   
   75  Mitch Stevens, 12          17:59   
   76  Gunner Dancer, 10          18:00   
   80  David Borden, 12           18:09   
   88  Hans Most, 12              18:21   
   92  Tyler Patterson, 10        18:31   
Total Time = 1:27:44     Total Places = 278 
 
12. Farmington 
   46  Ryan Monroe, 9             17:21   
   52  Tj Aubrecht, 12            17:26   
   56  Jeff Alm, 10               17:32   
   78  Corey Ford, 11             18:01   
   82  Curtis Baker, 12           18:10   
   95  Zach Haugen, 12            18:36   
  101  Justin Hauschild, 12       18:45   
Total Time = 1:28:29     Total Places = 314 



 
13. Albert Lea 
   25  Levi Budd, 11              16:58   
   33  Ethan Marquardt, 9         17:08   
   64  Josh Anderson, 12          17:41   
   91  Steve Stenholz, 9          18:27   
  102  Dave Hird, 12              18:55   
  108  Phillipe Perrin, 12        19:47   
  110  Eric Bowron, 10            20:09   
Total Time = 1:29:07     Total Places = 315 
 
14. Dover EyotaSt Charles 
   12  Nick Roos, 12              16:29   
   60  Greg Tri, 11               17:35   
   74  Tanner Ferrier, 12         17:58   
   93  Scott Dick, 9              18:34   
  103  Justin Kramer, 8           19:10   
  104  Tyler Worke, 12            19:18   
  109  Jeff Dick, 12              19:51   
Total Time = 1:29:43     Total Places = 342 

 
15. Century 
   57  Shane Steele, 10           17:34   
   63  Brian Wille, 10            17:41   
   67  Owen Wade, 12              17:51   
   77  Nathan Hickey, 11          18:01   
   84  Nate Choma, 12             18:11   
   99  Vaseal Carter, 12          18:41   
  100  Chris Kluge, 12            18:43   
Total Time = 1:29:16     Total Places = 348 
 
16. Austin 
   66  Isaac VanProosdy, 11       17:50   
   85  Matthew Batholomew, 12     18:12   
   94  Tim Erickson, 8            18:35   
   97  Ben Bachmeier, 8           18:37   
   98  Brad Weiss, 10             18:38   
  105  Daniel Donovan, 10         19:19   
Total Time = 1:31:51     Total Places = 440 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER           TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Elliott Heath, 11          15:33    Winona 
    2     2  Tim Bruhn, 12              15:40    Lakeville North 
    3     3  Paul Hilsen, 11            15:56    Lakeville South 
    4     4  Tyler King, 10             15:58    Lakeville North 
    5     5  Ben Plankis, 12            16:08    Lakeville North 
    6     6  Sam Lane, 12               16:09    Northfield 
    7     7  Jeff Lombardo, 12          16:12    Lakeville North 
    8     8  Richie Mark, 11            16:13    Red Wing 
    9     9  Kyle Buck, 11              16:14    ZumbrotaMazeppaKenyon 
   10    10  Peter Hoffman, 12          16:17    Mayo 
   11    11  Sam Schmidt, 12            16:24    Faribault 
   12    12  Nick Roos, 12              16:29    Dover EyotaSt Charles 
   13    13  Nick Zeien, 12             16:29    Hastings 
   14    14  Mo Ali, 12                 16:29    Faribault 
   15    15  Sam Betterly, 11           16:33    Northfield 
   16    16  Scott Olberding, 12        16:33    Winona 
   17    17  Sean Suter, 12             16:37    John Marshall 
   18    18  Kevin Ragborg, 11          16:40    Lakeville South 
   19    19  Dan McAlpine, 10           16:43    Faribault 
   20    20  Guhad Roble, 8             16:51    Mayo 
   21    21  Andy Wendroth, 11          16:56    ZumbrotaMazeppaKenyon 
   22    22  Mohamed Farah, 11          16:56    Mayo 
   23    23  Jacob Womeldorff, 11       16:57    Northfield 
   24    24  Jacob Bastyr, 9            16:57    Owatonna 
   25    25  Levi Budd, 11              16:58    Albert Lea 
   26    26  Ben Cooper, 12             16:59    Northfield 
   27    27  Modizzle Farah, 11         17:00    Mayo 
   28    28  Tanner Prestegard, 12      17:00    John Marshall 
   29    29  Jordan Gilmore, 9          17:01    Lakeville South 
   30    30  Dylan Hauer, 11            17:04    Owatonna 
   31    31  Mitch Weegman, 11          17:05    Winona 
   32    32  Matt Volz, 11              17:05    Lakeville South 
   33    33  Ethan Marquardt, 9         17:08    Albert Lea 
   34    34  Alex Zeien, 10             17:09    Hastings 
   35    35  Jon-Michael Brandt, 8      17:10    Winona 
   36    36  Joe McCrary, 12            17:10    Lakeville North 
   37    37  Travis Beniak, 10          17:11    ZumbrotaMazeppaKenyon 
   38    38  Jakob Dornfeld, 11         17:12    Winona 
   39    39  Brad Peters, 12            17:14    Faribault 
   40    40  Benton Kodet, 11           17:15    Northfield 
   41    41  Erik Blomsness, 10         17:17    Winona 
   42    42  Josh Erwin, 12             17:18    Mayo 
   43    43  Chris Hassing, 10          17:18    Owatonna 
   44    44  Cody Hauer, 11             17:19    Owatonna 
   45    45  Kurt Prieve, 11            17:19    Faribault 
   46    46  Ryan Monroe, 9             17:21    Farmington 
   47    47  Steve Mark, 11             17:22    Red Wing 
   48    48  Kyle Ward, 10              17:23    John Marshall 
   49    49  Todd Mitchell, 12          17:24    Lakeville North 
   50    50  Ben Riley, 11              17:26    Red Wing 
   51    51  Alex Nelson, 9             17:26    Red Wing 
   52    52  Tj Aubrecht, 12            17:26    Farmington 
   53    53  Dan Varley, 12             17:27    Northfield 
   54    54  Tim Johnson, 12            17:28    John Marshall 
   55    55  Andrew Boeddeker, 12       17:29    Owatonna 
   56    56  Jeff Alm, 10               17:32    Farmington 
   57    57  Shane Steele, 10           17:34    Century 
   58    58  Hans Nygren, 10            17:35    Lakeville South 



   59    59  Hussein Hassan, 12         17:35    John Marshall 
   60    60  Greg Tri, 11               17:35    Dover EyotaSt Charles 
   61    61  Mac Enderson, 8            17:36    Lakeville North 
   62    62  Mike Bestul, 12            17:37    Winona 
   63    63  Brian Wille, 10            17:41    Century 
   64    64  Josh Anderson, 12          17:41    Albert Lea 
   65    65  Craig Rerneson, 10         17:42    John Marshall 
   66    66  Isaac VanProosdy, 11       17:50    Austin 
   67    67  Owen Wade, 12              17:51    Century 
   68    68  Stu Lomardo, 9             17:52    Lakeville South 
   69    69  Robby McGuire, 10          17:52    John Marshall 
   70    70  Lucas Robinson, 12         17:54    Owatonna 
   71    71  Jimmy Bakes, 11            17:54    Lakeville South 
   72    72  Mike Bang, 11              17:55    Red Wing 
   73    73  Jacob Ramsay, 10           17:57    Northfield 
   74    74  Tanner Ferrier, 12         17:58    Dover EyotaSt Charles 
   75    75  Mitch Stevens, 12          17:59    Hastings 
   76    76  Gunner Dancer, 10          18:00    Hastings 
   77    77  Nathan Hickey, 11          18:01    Century 
   78    78  Corey Ford, 11             18:01    Farmington 
   79    79  Max Thyen, 11              18:08    Faribault 
   80    80  David Borden, 12           18:09    Hastings 
   81    81  Trevor Wegner, 10          18:10    Faribault 
   82    82  Curtis Baker, 12           18:10    Farmington 
   83    83  Matt Riley, 9              18:11    Red Wing 
   84    84  Nate Choma, 12             18:11    Century 
   85    85  Matthew Batholomew, 12     18:12    Austin 
   86    86  Josh Smith, 12             18:16    Owatonna 
   87    87  Andy Schultz, 12           18:20    Red Wing 
   88    88  Hans Most, 12              18:21    Hastings 
   89    89  Clay Thomas, 9             18:23    Mayo 
   90    90  Jeff Allen, 12             18:24    ZumbrotaMazeppaKenyon 
   91    91  Steve Stenholz, 9          18:27    Albert Lea 
   92    92  Tyler Patterson, 10        18:31    Hastings 
   93    93  Scott Dick, 9              18:34    Dover EyotaSt Charles 
   94    94  Tim Erickson, 8            18:35    Austin 
   95    95  Zach Haugen, 12            18:36    Farmington 
   96    96  Jeff Schuler, 12           18:36    Mayo 
   97    97  Ben Bachmeier, 8           18:37    Austin 
   98    98  Brad Weiss, 10             18:38    Austin 
   99    99  Vaseal Carter, 12          18:41    Century 
  100   100  Chris Kluge, 12            18:43    Century 
  101   101  Justin Hauschild, 12       18:45    Farmington 
  102   102  Dave Hird, 12              18:55    Albert Lea 
  103   103  Justin Kramer, 8           19:10    Dover EyotaSt Charles 
  104   104  Tyler Worke, 12            19:18    Dover EyotaSt Charles 
  105   105  Daniel Donovan, 10         19:19    Austin 
  106   106  Jake Losen, 9              19:30    ZumbrotaMazeppaKenyon 
  107   107  Logan Langley, 9           19:31    ZumbrotaMazeppaKenyon 
  108   108  Phillipe Perrin, 12        19:47    Albert Lea 
  109   109  Jeff Dick, 12              19:51    Dover EyotaSt Charles 
  110   110  Eric Bowron, 10            20:09    Albert Lea 
  111   111  Jacob Sheets, 12           20:47    ZumbrotaMazeppaKenyon 
 


